MLD 2-18-99



FORM PTO-1596

1-31-92 **DOCKET NO.:** 114142.200

100974923 PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):	
Miko SHIEH	Name: Wilshine Corp.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X_No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment _ Merger	Street Address: No. 147-1, Sec. 3, Chung -Shan Rd., Tan Tzu Hsiang	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: Taichung Hsien State/Country: Taiwan ZIP:	
Execution Date: February 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 18, 1999		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1300 Nineteenth Street, N.W.	Deposit account number:	
	50-0436	
City Washington State DC 710,2003	20-0-30	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Irah H. Donner, Reg. No. 35,120 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Sign	February 18, 1999 ature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
DC: #102354 v1 (26Z601!.WPD)		

03/01/1999 SBURNS 00000044 500436 09251750

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0473

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) DIE ASSEMBLY FOR FORMING A PATTERN ON METAL PLATE	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one)	concurrently with this assignment.
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and ext applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	ensions of the patents and patent
(check one) U.S. patent rights only. worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to case, the assignee shall have the right to case, the assignee shall have the right to case. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	claim the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or first inventor)	
(Address) No. 85, Chung-Shan Rd., Feng-Yuan City, Taichung Hsien	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	<u> </u>
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any) (Address)	
· · · ·	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) WILSHINE CORP. No. 147-1. Sec. 3. Chung-Shan Rd. Tan-Tzu Hsi	
(Address of assignee) No. 147-1, Sec. 3, Chung-Shan Rd., Tan-Tzu Hsi	ang, Taichung Hsien, Talwar
(Control of the Control of the Contr	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	
A Partnership Tajwan	
A Corporation of	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good a which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its state full and exclusive right to the invention;	
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign application. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) he	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as	
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign	s.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its rep ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all la	
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all neces	
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection	do everything necessary or desirable
	Feb. 3, 1999
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 02/18/1999

PATENT REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0474